## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 49765/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2023 in LPA No. 312/2022 25-07-2023 in LPA No. 303/2022 25-07-2023 in LPA No. 324/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

RAVI KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.107973/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107975/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 107973/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

**WITH** 

Diary No(s). 51468/2023 (XVII)
IA NO. 111543/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA NO. 111544/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS, IA NO. 111542/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

**IMPUGNED JUDGMENT** 

Date: 13-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. K. Mody, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.

Mr. Prabudda Singh Gour, Adv.

Ms. Ishita M. Puranik, Adv.

Mr. Sukhamrit Singh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jigisha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shubhendu Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

2

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER