SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 12250-12252/2024 RAVI KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.107973/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107975/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE **DEFECTS**

IA No. 132151/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12271/2024 (XVII)

IA No. 111542/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 09-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shubhendu Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Both matters.

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Issue notices. List again on 27.08.2024.

> **SUJATA SINGH** Registrar