ITEM NO.13 COURT NO.8 **SECTION XVII** SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 51473/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2023 in LPA No. 307/2022 16-05-2023 in LPA No. 304/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

RAJENDRA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ADMISSION and IA No.144837/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 15-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Shubhendu Saxena, Adv. Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag with SLP (C) No. 14211 of 2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA) **COURT MASTER**