

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12250-12252/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2023 in LPA No. 312/2022 25-07-2023 in LPA No. 303/2022 25-07-2023 in LPA No. 324/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi]

RAVI KUMAR & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 158179/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14976/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 132301/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14979/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 127358/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14211/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 116980/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12271/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 111542/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 51473/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 144837/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 17648/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 166069/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 216010/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 169221/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 166067/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 169219/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 216009/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 21856/2024 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 21855/2024 (XVII)

Date : 11-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Raj, Adv.
Ms. Mohini Priya, AOR

Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ishita M. Puranik, Adv.
Ms. Jigisha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Karan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR
Mr. Anirudha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay is condoned in Diary No.51473/2023.
2. Issue notice in Diary No. 51473/2023.
3. Counter affidavit, if not already filed, be filed by the

respondents within four weeks.

4. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

5. List on 28th January, 2025 (NMD).

6. The appointment, if any, shall be subject to the outcome of the Special Leave Petitions.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)
(*Revised on being mentioned by learned counsel)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12250-12252/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2023 in LPA No. 312/2022 25-07-2023 in LPA No. 303/2022 25-07-2023 in LPA No. 324/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi]

RAVI KUMAR & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 158179/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14976/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 132301/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14979/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 127358/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14211/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 116980/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12271/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 111542/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 51473/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 144837/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 17648/2024 (XVII)

(IA No. 166069/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 216010/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 169221/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 166067/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 169219/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 216009/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 21856/2024 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 21855/2024 (XVII)

Date : 11-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Raj, Adv.
Ms. Mohini Priya, AOR

Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ishita M. Puranik, Adv.
Ms. Jigisha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Karan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR
Mr. Anirudha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Counter affidavit, if not already filed, be filed by the respondents within four weeks.
2. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 28th January, 2025 (NMD).

DIARY NO. 51473/2023

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. List on 28th January, 2025 (NMD).

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)